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BEFORE THE
NEW MEXICO OIL CCNSERVATION COMMISSION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Octcber 16, 1974

- EXAMINER HEARING

)
IN THE MATTER OF: )
)
Application of Amerada Hess Corporation ] CASE
for salt water disposal, Lea County, ) 5338
New Mexico. )
)
_____________ N
BEFORE: Richard L. Stamets, Examiner,
TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING
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For the New Mexico Oil wWilliam Carr, Esq.
Conservation Commission: Legal Counsel for the Commissid

State Land Office Building
Santa Fe, New Mexico

For Amerada Hess Corporation: Jason Kellahin, Esq.
KELITAHIN £ FOX
500 bon Gaspar
Santa Fe, New Mexico
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SNYDER-DIRECT CASE 5338
3

Page.... .. 2. .. _
MR. STAMETS: We will call the next Case, 5338.
MR. CARR: Case 5338, Application of Amerada Hess
Corporation for salt water disposal, Lea County, New Mexico;
MR, KELLAHIN: Jason Kellahin of Kellahin and Fox
AppedL Ly LUL WHE Qpuilicdlie; 1 wave vt witiuess 1 would LlkKe
to have sworn.
MR. STAMETS: Are there any otner appearances?
The witness will stand and be sworn, please.

(Whereupon, the witness was duly sworn.)

A. E. SNYDER

called as a witness, having been first duly sworn, was
examined and testified as follows:

DIRECT EXAMINATION

BY MR. KELLAHIN:

Q Would you state your name, please?
2 A. R. Snvder
Q By whom are you employed and in what position,

Mr. Snyder?

2 I am employed by A.aerada Hess Corxporation and I
am Regional Manager of Tech Services in Seminole, Texas.

O Have you ever iLestified hefore the 0il Conservation
Commission and made your qualifications as an expert petro-
leum engineer a matter of record?
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SNYDER-DIRECT CASE 5338

A Yes, sir.
MR. KELLAHIN: Are the witness' qualifications
accepteble?
MR. STAMETS: They are.
BY MR. KELLAHIN:
Q Mr. Snyder, are you familiar with the application

of Amerada Hess Corporation in Case 53387

A Yes, sir.

Q What is proposed by Amerada Hess in this applica-
tion?

A Basically we are asking for permission to dispose

of produced salt water into the Silurc-Devonian formaticn
through the Amerada State BTC No. 1, lorcated in the south-
east, southwest of Section 35, Township 11 South, Range 33
East,

Q Referring to what has been marked as Amerada's
Exhibit No. 1}, will you identify that exhibit, please?

A Exhibit No. 1 is a location plat of the area.
Basically the Bagley field is a rather large field, and
produces within a large gecgraphical area from the Pennsyl-~
vanian zone, and a much smaller area from the Devonian
interval at about 11,000 feet, On this plat we have designa-

ted the Devonian wells that either have or are producing,
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SNYDER~DIRECT CASE 5338

with a circle around them, the other wells are Pennsylvanian
wells. So the entire Devonian field, as it was initially,
is shown on this map. The well in question is shown with a
red arrow.

Q Now, referring to what has been marked as Exhibit
No. 2, would you discuss that exhibit?
A EANILIL WNo. 2 uariows GOwil Llhe Glscussion Lo the
Siluro-Devonian formation, and it is a structure map on top
of the Silurian formation. Again, it has all of the wells
marked on it that were drilled to the Devonian formation.
The ones that are currently producing are indicated in reqd,
with a red circle. The well that we propose to dispose of
the salt water in Unit N of Section 35 is indicated with a
red arrow. You will note that this well is high on the
structure, it is above some of the wells that are still
producing oil down sgtructure, so it is a little unusual appli
cation from this standpoint. The water disposal well that
we have been using is indicated in the southeast, northwest
of Section ll, 12 South, 33 East as salt-water-disposal well
N&. 3. This well has a mechanical problem, and we will not
be able to use it for furtiher salt water disposal, so we
are looking someplace where we can put a large volume of
water and still produce the wells that we have.
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SNYDER-DIRECT CASE 5338

Page.. . ... .. ..
The Devonian formation gives up about 10,000 barrels a

day of produced water. There are some small amounts in the
Pennsylvanian, but basicaily it is primarily Devonian water.
We would propose to dispose of it into this BTC No. 1, into
an interval in the Devonian below the producing interval on
211 Af the athar walla. Thie State RTC Nn. 1 ie chut in and
temporarily abandoned. I believe in March we came to the
Commission and asked for permission to drill the BTD 1-A
which is located in the southwest, southeast of Section 35,
and reform the unit so that if the 80-acre proraticn unit
for the BTD 1l-A comes over and takes in the 40-acre proration
unit this subject disposal well is on, so it is still
dedicated to Devonian production.

Q Now, referring to what has been marked Exhibit No.
3, identify that, if you would?

A Exhibit No. 3 is a vertical section, it isn't
ly a cross cection hecange it daean't an across the
field, it really simply takes ir all of the remaining
Devonian producing wells in the field, The subject well of
disposal is State BTC No. 1 with a red circle around it at
the top. The last producing interval in it is shown on the
cross section from about minus 6422 to a minus 6502, Each

of the wells across there show the current producing intervall
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SNYDER-DIRECT CASE 5338

The well in times past has been perforated all the way to
the base of the ~asing; we have gone in and squeezed off all
of the perforations, tested the casing with a thousand poundﬂ
for about 20 minutes with no pressure lost, and we did
deepen it 200 feet, and it will take water real good at

that lower interval 200 feet from the base of the casing to
a drilled out total depth of 11,180 feet.

The numbers across the bottom of the exhibit show the
current rate of production, well, this 1is actually July
production from the various wells in barrels of oil and
barrels of water per day. The proposed injection interval
as you see on this section is considerably below any of the
producing intervals in any of the wells in the field.

The o0ld salt water disposal well isshown on the extreme
right hand of the exhibit with the injection interval in
it, so it is comparable to the interval we proposed in
this well. We have put about 21 million barrels of water
into this 0ld well before we developed mechanical problems
with it,

0O You said that it will take water real good:; will
it take the water on a vacuum, do you think?

a Yes, we anticipate it will take up to 15,000
barrels of water probably on vacuum or with just treater
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— pressure of 35 pounds, or something like that.
Q Was that your experience in the old disposal well?
EﬁfA » A Yes, sir.

0] Then you anticipate the same experience here?

A Tes. ;
Q Referring to Exhibit No. 4, would you explain that i

exhibit?

A Exhibit No. 4 is simply a séhematic diagram of
the proposed injection well showing the location of the
surface casing at 320 feet with cement circulated, an
intermediate string of ten-and-three-quarter at 3884 feet,with
cement top at 730 feet. The long string of seven-and-five-
eighths casing at 10,980 feet with cement top at 7755. We
would propose running four-and-one-half inch tubing to
8,000 feet, set it on the packer. The tubing would be
internally plasiic coaited. 71Tne diagram shows the oid
perforations in the Devonian all squeezed off and the new
total depth at 11,180 feet oxr we would be disposing into
open-hole intervals.

0o Referring to Exhibit No. 5, would you identify

that exhibhit?

A Exhibit N>, $ is a log of the proposed disposal

well showing, marked in red, the top of the Devonian at
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SNYDER-DIRECT CASE 5338

10,652 feet, the top of the Mississippian at 10,186 feet,
and the top of the Pennsylvanian at 8592 feet.

Q Have you obtained waivers from any offset opera-
tors?

A The only other offset operator in the Devonian
field at this time is Texas Pacific and we did obtain a
waiver from them; thsat's Exhibit No., 6. They had no object-
ion to the proposed disposal interval or the well.

Q Were Exﬁibits 1 through 5 vprepared hy you or under
your supervision?

A Yes, sir.

Q And, Zxhibit No. 6 is a copy of a letter received
from Texas Pacific 0Oil Company?

A Yes, sir.

MR, KELLAHIN: At this time we offer into evidence
Exhibits 1 through 6, inclusive.

MR. STAMETS: Exhibits 1 through & will be admittéd.

{whercuron, Exhikits 1 through 6

were adontttaed into evidence.,)

BY MR, KELLAHIN:

% tir. Snvder, what 1s the source of the water you
TSR NS 13z 0 i n:Ms el
Primarily it is from the Siluro-Devonian field, a
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small amount from the Pennsylvanian, but it all comes from
the Bagley field, from other producing wells.

Q And for the most part is it being injected into
the same formation from which it came?

A Yes,

o) wWhat volume do vou anticipate you will inject?

A Currently about 10,000 barrels a day, although we
do anticipate running some high-volume-lift equipment on somg
of the wells and probably wilil go as high as 15,000 barrels
a day.

Q Then you do not anticipate any high pressures in
this injection well?

A No.

MR. KELLAHIN: Tkat completes the direct testimony.

CROSS EXAMINATION

BY MR, STAMETS:

0] ML. Suyder, welc yuu Lile uperaiur ol ithe Nu. 3
salt water disposal well?

A Yes, sir.

9] Do you know wnab the nature oL il mecianical
proklem was on that well:

i We startoed o cheukinyg ol wolis aoooraing Lo
tne Commission enoranduw wieile alli sall wawer disposal wells
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need to be checked by September lst, I believe, and we
indicated that we had a tubing leak, so when we started
repairing the tubing leak, the tubing was actually eaten up
pretty bad and we ended up with fish in the hole that we
coulan’t recover, We can stiil inject into it, but it‘s no
telling where it's going. We have not plugged and abandoned
the well yet, we're working with the local Commigsion office
in Hobbs on that.

Q Exhipbit No. 4 you show the top of the cement above
the packer; do you have that cement top and how was that
determined?

A It was determined by a temperature survey after

the casing was set.

Q Do you kXxnow what that figure is for the top of the
cement?
A Xes, it's 77533. 1 believe ii sbuws righuli down ab

the bottom of the exhibit.
Q Oh, all right.
A So we would be putting the packer 250 to 300 feet

below the top of the cement,

O And, the packec would be about. 8,000 feet?
A Yes, sir.
Q Are there any Pennsylvanian producers offsetting
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N the proposed injection well, any active producers?
A Yes, sir, the direct north offset is still a

Pennsylvanian producer.

0] And that's operated by Amerada?
A Yes, sir.
Q Mr. Snyvder, if the injection is likely to be on

a vacuum, that would make installation of the gauge somewhat
superflous on the casing tubing annulus; is there some other

method of testing which coculd be instituted which would aigd

everybody in determining that there was no leakage of the
tubing?

A I don't kxnow exactly how we might go about this;
we've given it some thought and, of course, we will --
behind the packer we will pack the entire annular space with
a treated fluid, oil or a treated brine, and leave it completply
full, and open at the top so we can check it, and pump into
it occasionally, see if we can pump in, have a pressure
gauge on it, so betwaeen the two we think we will be able to
tell if a leak develops in the tubing, the fluid level would
go down on this,

0] Do you have a simple wmethod of pressuring up on
tnhe annulus?

—_— A Yes, we nave a little portaple pump we carry around
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that we can test these kind of things.

Q And this is the sort of test the Ccmmission could

o witness? ;

’ A Yes. %
Q An annual test or a semi-annual test? ;
A As often as is reguired; we would probably want to

do it a couple of times a year.
Q Would a gauge installed on the annulus show any-
thing if you had a leak in this well?

A Probably not, as long as it is taking water on

vacuum it would probably not indicate. If you opened it,
took the gauge off sometime and had a vacuum on the annulus
you would be suspicious then that you had a leak.
MR. STAMETS: Are there any other questions of
this witness? You may be excused.
Anything further in this Case?
MR. KELLAHIN: That's all we have, Mr. Stamets.
MR. STAMETS: We will take the Case under advise-

ment.
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
) Ss.

COUNTY OF SANTA FE )

I, SIDNEY F. MOPRISH, Court Reporter, do hereby certify
that the foregoing and attached Transcript of Hearing before
the New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission was reported by
me, and the same is a true and correct record of the said

proceedings, to the best of my knowledge, skill and ability.

!

‘ '

S A Jﬁ' . A
RNy VoowT L by ;g/u

SIDNEY F. MORRISH, Court Reporter

{ do hereby certify that the foregoing 18
a complete record of the proceedings in

the Examiner hearin5 of Cage No,‘5—33?, :
heard 0 / __197?’

A O <&, Exaniner
Wow Mexico 011 Conservation Commission
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L R TRUJILLO
O1L CONSERVATION COMMISSION CHAIRMAN
LAND COMMISSIONER
. STATE OF NEW MEXICO ALEX J. ARMLIO
P. 0. BOX 2088 - SANTA FE MEMSER
87501
STATE GEOLOGIST
L A. L. PORTER, JR.
Re: CASE NO. 5338
Mr. Jason Kellahin ORDER NO. R-4891
Kellahin & Fox
Attorneys at Law Applicant:
Post Office Box 1769
Santa Fe, New Mexico Amerada Hess Corporation
Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced
Commission order recently entered in the subject case.

Very truly yours,

A ;Zi (;%%zjé€x,;%;

A. L. PORTER, Jr.
Secretary-virector

ALP/ir

Copy of order also sent to:

Hobbs OCC X
Artesia OCC _
Aztec OCC .
Other State Engineer Office

¥ g 3 o el s I

e e 4 Ko R TR 0 s




P

~ APPLICATION OF AMERADA HESS CORPORATION
- FOR SALT WATER DISPOSAL, LEA COUNTY,

at Santa Pe, New Mexico, before Examiner Richard L. Stamets.

f a quorum being present, having considered the testimony, the %
¢ record, and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully !
. advised in the premises,

. Bagley Siluro-Devonian Pool, Lea County, New Mexico.

~ dispese of produced salt water into the Devonian formation, with
_injection into the open-hole intervai below the producing hori-

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING

CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICC FOR ‘
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING: i

CASE NO. 5338
Order No. R-4891

NEW MEXICO. i

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

* BY THE COMMISSION: §

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on October 16, 1974,

NOW, on this 29th day of October , 1974, the Commission,!

FINDS:

(1) That dQue public notice having been given as required

~ by law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the f

subject matter thereof.

{
1
(2) That the applicant, Amerada Hess Corporation, is the |
owner and operator of the State BTC Well No. 1, located in Unit |
N of Section 35, Township 11 South, Range 33 East, NMPM, !

{3) That the applicant proposes to utilize said well to

zon in the Bagley Siluro-Devonian Pool from approximately 10.980
feet to 11,180 feet.

(4) That the injection should be accomplished through
4 1/2-inch plastic-lined tubing installed in a packer set at
approximately 8000 feet and that the casing-tubing annulus
should be filled with an inert fluid.

(5) That in order to detect leakage in the casing, tubing,
or packer, semi-annual pressure tests should be taken on the ‘
casing~tubing annulus in said well with the Hobbs district
office of the Commission being advised of the date and time of
such tests.




-2~
CASE NO. 5338
Order Mo. R-4891

(6} That approval of the subject application will prevent
the drilling of unnecessary wells and otherwise prevent waste
and protect correlative rights.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) That the applicant, Amerada Hess Corporation, is g
hereby authorized to utilize its State BTC Well No. 1, located :
in Unit N of Section 35, Township 1l South, Range 33 East, NMPM,
. Bagley Siluro-Devonian Pool, Lea County, New Mexico, to dispose
- of produced salt water into the Devonian formation, injection i

to be accomplished through 4 1/2-inch tubing installed in a -
packer set at approximatelv 8000 faas+ with i2c-130, lalo che
- open-hole interval from approximately 10,980 feet to 11,180 feet;

PROVIDED HOWEVER, that the tubing shall be plastic-lined: i
that the casing-tubing annulus shall be filled with an inert i
- fluid; that a pressure gauge shall be attached to the annulus 5
. or the annulus left open at the surface in order to determine i
leakage in the casing, tubing, or packer; and that the operator ;
- shall conduct semi-annual pressure tests on the casing-tubing
© annulus advising the Hobbs district office of the Commission 1
* of the date and time of such tests in order that they may be
witnessed. ;

(2) That the applicant shall submit monthly reports of its ;

- disposal operations in accordance with Rules 704 and 1120 of the |
Commission Rules and Regqulations showing in addition, thereon, i
the date and results of the last semi-annual pressure test.

(3) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the ‘
~entry of such further orders as the Commission may deem necessary.,

i

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year herein-
above designated.

I. R. TRUJILLO, Chairman

-

.
P y 24
< Ul T

Member

< 2 4 .
.“L PORTER, Jr., Mejder & Secretary

SEAL

ix/




Focket No, -7,

Docket:: Nos. =74 and 31-70 are Lenlatively cel Lor hearing: on Cetober 30 and
November 13, 1974. Application for hearing must be Ciled nt lLeast 20 dayas in
advanee of hearing date.

DOCKET: EXAMINER UEARING -~ WEDNESDAY - OCTOBER 16, 1974

9 AM. - OT1L CONSERVATION COMMISSION CONFERENCE ROOM,
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING - SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

The following cases will be heard bet'ore Richard .. Stamets, Examiner, or Daniel S.
Nutter, Alternate Examiner:

ALLOWABLE: (1) Conuideration of the allowable production of gas !'rom seventeen
prorated pools in Lea, Eddy, Roosevelt, and Chaves Counties,
New Mexico, for Movember, 1974;

(2) Consideration of the allowable production or gas t'rom five
prorated pools in San Juan, Rio Arriba, and Sandoval Counties,
New Mexico, for Novembher, 1974.

CASE 5304: (Continued from the September 4, 1974, Examiner Hearing)

In the matter of the hearing called by the 01l Conservation Commission
on ivs ¢vm motion to permit Mercury Production Company, American
Employersa' Insurance Company and all other interested parties to appear
and show cause why the Mercury State Well No. 1 located in Unit E of
Section 27, Township 10 South, Range 26 East, Chaves touniiy, New Mexico,
should not be plugped and abandoned in aceordance with a Commission-
approved plureing program.

CASE 5297: (Continued from tne September 18, 1974, Examiner Hearing)

In the matter of the hearing called by the Cil Conservetion Commission
on fts own motion Lo permit Fl Pace Notural Cas Compapy | Undted States
Fidelity and Guaraniy Co., and all other irterested parties to appear
and show cause why each of the following weill: =hould not b2 plugged
and abandoned in aceordance with a Commissicn-ipproved vluagying program:

EPNG Ludwick Well lNo. 11, located in Unit B, Seciien 19,
Township 30 North, itnge 1) West, Sen i County,
New Mexico;

EPNG Rinconr Unit Well o, 127, lozated ir inii &, Soztion 28,
Tovmship 2 lorth, large ¢ West, Ric Arriba Cow.y, MNew
Mexico; an

EPNG Warren A Well No. /2, lcecated in Uni: 4, Jeci'on 23, Town-
ship 22 Horth, a2 West, JnnoJuan Cowlr, dew lexico.

CASE 4976: (Reopened) (Cor‘inued fr . fhe Cetober ., 19/4, Txoniner dearin)

In the matier of 0o 00 o9/ belryr veapened juroaan: 20 boe provisions
of Order No, B-4o< Lo pormit and «perotors In Lhe Weot Paviway-Strawn

TR DR ety 7




Exnminer Heaving: -~ Woedneoday - Qeloboer Lo, 197, ocket Moo o ca
(Cane o920 conlinued trom Pape 1)
and Wesl Parkway-Atokn Gus Pools in Section 28, Township 19 South,

CASE 5313:

Gange 29 Fast, Eddy County, New Mexico, tu appear amd present evidence
Lo clearly establish the nature of the reservoirs, proper riates of
production for wells therein, and special rmles therefor.

(Continued and Readvertised)

CASE 5338:

CASE 5339:

CASE 5340:

CASE 5341:

CASE 534.:

AppllcatLon of El Paso Natural Gas Company for downhole commingling,
Oai dual: Counbty, Now Mexilo. Applicant, in the shave-ctvled canse,
seeks approval for the downhole commingling of Aztec-Pictured Cllffs
and Blanco-Mesaverde production in the wellbore of its Ludwick Well
No. 11 located in Unit B of Section 19, Township 30 North, Range 10
West, San Juan County, New Mexico,

Application of Amerada Hess Corporation for salt water disposal, lea
County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks
authority to dispose of produced water into the Devonian formation
through the open-hole interval from 10,980 feet to 11,180 feet in its
State BIC Well No. i, located in Unit N of Section 25, Township 11 South,
Range 33 East, Bagley Siluro-Devonian Pool, Lea County, New Mexico.

Applicaticn of John L. Cox for salt water disposal, Lea County, New
Mexico. Applicant in the above-styled cause, seeks authority to
dispose of produced salt water into the San Andres formation through
the open-hole interval from approximately 4989 feet to 5017 feet in his
U.5.M. Well No. 2, located in Unit H of Section 27, Township 9 South,
Range 37 East, West Sawyer-San Andres Pool, Lea County, New Mexico.

Application of Atlantic Riehfield Company for a dual completion, Eddy
County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval
for the dual completion (conventional) of its State BR Well No. 1,

located in Unit K of Section 16, Township 21 South, Range 26 East,

Eddy Ccunty, New Mexico, in such a manner as to produce gas from an
undosignated Atoke gas pool through the tuhing and gas from an undesignated
Morrow gas pool through the casing-tubing annulus by means of a cross-

over assembly.

Application of Texas (0il & Gas Corporation for an unorthodox location,
Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks
approval for the unorthodox location of its Williamsor Fed. Well No. 3,
located 660 feetl from the North line and 1980 feet from the Fast line cf
Section 9, Tovnship 20 Scuth, Range 29 bust, NVTH, Burlon Flats-Morrow
Gas Pool, Eddy County, New Mexico, the F/2 of said Section 9 to be
dedicated to tne well.

In the matter of the hearing called by the 2il Conservation Commission

on its own motion to permit Leon Davis, Fidelity and Leposil Company of
Hlaryland, and all other interested parties to appear and show cause why
the New Mexico State "Heart” Well No. 1, located in Unit J of Section !0,
Township 14 North, Renge 32 East, MMPM, Harding County, New Mexico, should
not be plugged and abandoned in accordance with a Commission-approved
plugeing program.




Examiner Heariwng - Wedneuday - October 16, 1974 Docketl No. J0-74
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CASE 5343: In the matter of the hearing called by the 0il Censervation Commission
on ils own motion to permit Paul UHaskins, Trusbee and Continental
Casualty Company, and all other interested parties to appear and show
. ; cause why the Arthur Cain Well No. 1, located in Unit N of Section 4,
N Township 15 Nerth, Range 33 East, Harding Cocunty, New Mexico, should
U not be plugged and abandoned in accordance with a Commission-approved
plugging prograim.

CASE 5344: In the matter of the hearing called by the 0il Conservatiaon Commission
on its own motion to permit American Fuels Corporation and Aetna Casualty
and Surety Company, and all other interested parties, to aprear and show
cause why the following American Fuels Wells on the W-S Ranch in Colfax
County, New Mexico, should not be plugged and abandoned in accordance
with & Commission-approved plugging program:

MM-B Well No. 1, located in Unit G of Section 6, Township 30
North, Range 19 East;

NM-B Well No. 2, located in Unit P of Section 16, Township 30
North, Range 18 East;

NM-B Well MNo. 4, located in Unit H of Section 18, Township 30
North, Range 18 East;

-~ NM-B Well No. 5, located in Unit P of Section 30, Township 30
North, Range 19 East; and

NM-5 Well No. 10, located in Unit N of Section 24, Township 31
North, Range 19 East.

CASE 5345: Application uf Texaco, Inc. for downhole commingling, Lea County, New
T Mexico. Appiicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for the
downhole commingling of production from the Fusselman, Montoya, and
Ellenburger formations, North Justis Field, in the wellbore of its
G. L. Erwin "B" Fed. (NCT-2) Well MNo. 5, lccated in Unit P of Section
35, Township 24 South, Rarnge 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico.

CASE 534€: Application of Continental 011 Company for downhole commingling, Lea
Courty, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval
for the downhole commingling of production from the Blinebry formation
and the East Warren-Drinkard Pool in the wellbore of its Warren Unit
¥Well No. 11, located in Unit A of Section 35, Township 20 South, Range
38 East, Lea County, New Mexico.

CASE 5347: Application of Continental 0il Company for downhole commingling, Lea
County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the abcve-styled cause, seeks approval
for the downhole commingliing of production from the West Warren-Blinebry
and East Skaggs-Drinkard Pcols in the wellbore of its SEMU Rerger Well
Mo. 21, located in Unit O of Section 19, Township 20 South, Range 38 EKast,
l.ea County, New Mexico.
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CASE 9 440 :

b=

Applicatlon of Contlpentat Ol Company for downhole comming ling, Les
County, New Mexico. Applicant, In the above-viyled cause, seeko
approvel for the downhole commingling of production from the Blinebry
snd Drinkard Pools in the wellbores of its Flliott B Well No. 6, located
in Unit J of Section 6, Township 22 South, lange 37 East, and its
ILockhart B-1 Well No. 9, located in Unit I of Section 1, Township 22
South, Range 36 East, both in Lea County, New Mexico.
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Amerada Hess Corporation
STATE BTC No. 1
Unit N, 660' FSL & 1980' FWL Sec 35-T11S-R33E
Bagley Siluro-Devonian Field
Lea County, New Mexico
Elevation = D.F. 4252

]

BEFORE EXAMINER STAMETS
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

fastreda  EXHIBIT NO._ 4
CASENGC. 5 3389

12

Submitted by__0~dy JA%,J\

Hearing Date

Zfd——— Packer

Lo-‘é"f‘,/

Top of Devonian ¢ 10,652'

0l1d Pperfs
Squeezed

Proposed SWD Intervail
10,980"' to 11,180" in

Open Hole.

. 10,674' - 10,979

off w cemenc,

old D
10,980"

New TD
11,180

16" Csg. @ 320" w 350 Sx.
Cement Circulated

B 10 3/4" Ccsg. @ 3884' w 1500 Sx.

Cement Top @ 730'
e 7l
a7 5{ 53_ wa %

Y,
/4 1/2" Tbg. @ 800C" f .

EXHIBIT XNO.__ <&
CASE NO.___$338

DATE_@Qc&”. /6, /9274

7 5/8" Csg. @ 10,980' w 900 sx.
Cement Top @ 7755’



TixAS PACIFIC Oi1L COMPANY, INC.

P. 0. Box 4067 .
Midland, Texas 79701 971, 0.-. _
(RS Far .

September 27, 1974

Amerada Hess Corp.
Drawer 817
Seminole, Texas 79360

Attention: Mr. A. E. Snyder

Gentlemen:
Enclosed are the waivers you requested concerning your conversion of the
State BTC No. 1 to salt water disposal.

Yours very truly,

TEXAS PACIFIC OIL COMPANY, INC.

@OWM%

R. J. Womack
District Manager

WCY:pm
EnClosures
l EXHIBIT 0. €
\SE 10. & 238
BEFORE EXAMINER STAMETS ' C“‘SE vo.
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION DATE_@ET. /b, 1974

EXHIBITNO. &
CASENO. 1338

Submitted by _a;@_ég&___

Hearing Date . 1s-7Y
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Amerada Hess Corporation

P. 0. Drawer 817

Seminole, Texas

Attention: Mr. A. E. Snyder

Gentlemen:

. As an offset operator, we have no objecticns to your application to

dispose of salt water into the Lower Devonian Zone from 10,980' to
11,180' in your State BTC No. 1, Unit N, Section 35-T11S-R33E, Bagley
Siluro-Devonian Field, Lea County, New Mexico.

by ﬂ??dm%?w

Date ¢ Z?-—?L

Texas Pacific 0i1 Company




OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Hobbs DISTRICT

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION DATE Sept. 27, 1974

BOX 2088

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO RE: Proposed MC
Proposed DHC
Proposed NSL
Proposed SWD
Proposed WFX
Proposed PMX

Gentlemen:

I have examined the application dated
for the Amerada Hess Corp. State BT "C" #1-N  35-11-33
Operator Lease and Well No. Unit, S5-T-R

and my recommendations are as follows:

0.K.-Verbal to proceed at operator's risk. Hearing required by 701---J.D.R.

e B R

Yours very truly,




AMERADA HESS CORPORATION

. \\ ORAWER 817
T _: ,.‘ SEMINGLE, TEXAE 79360
\ \ “\ 915-758-5805
R
- O €V september 25, 1974
i,
New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission - E2l D5 338

P. 0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: Application to Dispose of Salt Water
in the Bagley Siluro-Devonian Field,
Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Amerada Hess is the owner and operator of the State BTC Well No. 1, a tempo-
rarily abandoned Siluro-Devonian Well located in Unit N, Section 35-T11S-R33E,
Lea County, New Mexico. We propose to cement squeeze the old producing perfo-
rations from 10,674' to 10,979', deepen from 10,980' to 11,180' and dispose

of about 15,000 barrels per day at low pressure into the Lower Devonian open
hole section. Source of the water is other Siluro-Devonian and Pennsylvanian
Wells in the Bagley Field.

Attached are a plat of the area, log of the proposed injection well and a
sketch of the well equipment, etc.

We would like for this case to be set for hearing on the October 16, 1974
docket.

¥
@z £ x;zzz;'aeadv/
A. E. Snyder

Manager, Technical Services

AES/hc

cc: Mr. Joe D. Ramey
New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
P. 0. Box 1980
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Mr. Bill Young

Texas Pacific 0i1 Company
P. 0. Box 4067

Midland, Texas 79701

Mr. Jason Kellahin
Kellahin & Fox DOCKET »:nEn
P. 0. Box 1769 N ;.

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 L . .o

-




—mm 2 ) 2 w—— o
somw toww 1o usey ronyy 1o rou
“b.." M pm— m - - W WD W W W W N A S — .
sy >
teaw roqus 1o mar tann’ badinnd
Sl e d e Loserson Lppursen
— ey : Ty Srewn g restn Wt Sediioed foy } Sesitas day
sonay 1o = owr 1 omgs : wene
| _wen ) S Stote : H )
Ty [~
. : |
]
[T : 10ums’ o an (11 4 1
1 ]
o fTt¥i__ureowh 26 = >
] =] : .
]
Ty ‘e : 4w ]
- | - '
e e e - ) . re—teabbl - ~ i
: t ! t
temay : 1e - 10 1,050 i i :
'AGLE: ! ! h
Horren 2 acres-37 B84 Sutt - S0le Midwent ! Epersan
mes [ oo 1 | Wassce “Anderven T Teea Toa
ol 1
-ow; : . 19 o E tonm .
!
. Sk~ a .
‘M‘:U'&"uﬂn‘ "'.L '''' haderien T TTTTTTTTTS - .
e ! : Vodwsond o
2over 4 Y] : cemer! 18 [ e : R R O
208 H 1
' t . :
T T T e i "‘3?..‘.-...-..‘: Py 3'5“—5-@;:'5:"- B
] ]
4 ]
omny | .
1 : ; (.y sewmr (‘IF' anr
! i H |
b .
baagar e mrat Bed ! . .
- e datiacd .
1] —~ a
e | ; ' 1 .
-:t:i_-_:‘ R : : e o {e : ok £ Jonr . )
Sate Mess 5 ' 3ae ! P Foy-State
. t Aared ren Amsrnrcm i ?nr(g:((a i fea 7‘; [A ™ ...u':-?-al 1 Majer o
| ]
1oy :z}rlf (opwo | senmr C‘\)m' : @-"" I e
[} 1
{cacrie Gas tmt : - L; I B - 1
H P-'-E"?'u-l ARg s TSR T {
1 |
i - . ]
o aer B e D@yl e ] @] el
" - . e .
- i H ! - i |
Ad3thers : ! e Dglt-Spgwes ;
= o3 o eee-iesars2 ' L e -
’:‘; - s ] | Tonms
e e - ) [ R : @l_. :
]
‘ LT Cnie s :_ oy
,, feet e g TR TR
: | ] 1 ’
e ITL. 3 2 5 st 4 anome : {?m i : G}m‘
. b 1
et -5 Armesae Fed Lr Coug'e MaIhery i b ! Xrate ,'
er Ameraiy Hess Areraca -y Nila hles | ineraca) s rac iz
] ) e ) [
e 16 Q%" 3 emT (1"-"“:3\“_ :’Q“\M’ 1@&
) St .
Adarssn .+t T p el
I
10 M0 e 1e089° @o 14 a0
W
Fodocal . AT e Craendery
O Y A ST = PR R curime ~
]
1
ey o KLY 1
3
}
| SRS c-————
1
]
g . 1
i
S State $rmmons CaT rer Sete 1
P~
Devonian Wells 2L
© devonian - BACLEY FIELD ~ 27
enn Weils TH-12S R33€E RN 5%
LEA COUNTY, NEW YEXICO




A Amerada Hess Corporation
STATE BTC No. 1
Unit N, 660' FSL & 1980' FWL Sec 35-T11S-R33E
Bagley Siluro-Devonian Field
Lea County, New Mexico

16" Csg. @ 320" w 350 Sx.
Cement Circulated

10 3/4" Csg. @ 3884' w 1500 Sx.
Cement Top @ 730'

4 1/2" Tbg. @ 8000"

Top of Devonian @ 10,652

Old Perfs. 10,674' - 10,979"
Squeezed off w cement,

7 5/8" Ccsg. @ 10,980' « 900 sx.
Cement Top @ 7755

0ld TD
10,980"

Proposed SWD Interval
10,980' to 11,180' in
Open Hole,

New TD
11,180°

;




BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE CF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE No. 5338

%
' Order No. R- _‘_'Z"f 7[

APPLICATION OF AMERADA HESS CORPORATION

FOR SALT WATER DISPOSAL, LEA COUNTY, %
NEW MEXICO.
A\ (/ A RL

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

BY THE COMMISSION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on October 16 , 194,
at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Richard L. Stamets

NOW, on this day of , 1974, the Commission, a
guorum being present, having considered the testimony, the record,
and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised
in the premises,

(1) That due public notice having been given as required by
law, the Commission has Jjurisdiction of this cause and the subject

matter thereof.

(2) That the applicant, Amerada Hess Corporation

is the owner and operator of the State BTC Well No. 1

located in Unit N of Section 35 _, Township 1l _ _South ., Raage

33 Fast NMPM, Bagley Siluro-Devon? an Pool Lea

’ 4 7

County, New Mexico.
{3) That the appliicant proposes to utiiize said well to

dispose of produced salt water intc the __Devonian

formaticn, with injectiorn intc the _open-hole =~~~ interval
below Vhae producis horvizew 7y Ve E.J,cy Silvre - Devenin o0/
from approximately 10,980  feet to 11,180 feet.

4) Trat the injection should be accoomplished through

')
6’/6L -inch plastic-lined tubing wnstalled .. a packer set at

_—




CASE No.

P
approximately _§000 feet; that the casing-tubing annulus should
be filled with an inert fluids amd=—thet—e—preessure—galge should be

Lo Lﬁ ﬂ { s order Yo c/g_'éu" . /a /(f‘, ’_.:.___‘_ R *;tf
_,. N ”‘— G 3 V“t " ,or Pec /s‘”, ! 4 gm
- _;,.i&u /jrctsen f:: /J be Vo 4. %, -

-,,,.;,_\_._N___m--ﬁgg/vy? - Ve !"‘9 - L XL A: ‘ o ‘

gl A i by adied

is hereby authorized to utilize its _State BTC Well No. 1

located in Unit N of Section 35 , Township _1ll1 South , Range

33 East NMPM, Bagley Siluro—Devor_xian Pool Lea

’

County, New Mexico, to dispose of produced salt water into the

Devonian formation, injection to be accomplished through

/
9 /7- ~inch tubing installed in a packer set at approximately

{ Food feet, with injection into the _open-hole interval
from approximately _10,980 feet to 11,180 feet;

PROVIDED HOWEVER, that the tubing shall be plastic-lined:

that the casing-tubing annulus shall be filled with an inert

fluid; aemt that a pressure gauge me attached to the annulus

»r the annulus left open at the surface in order to determine

d
. q~
leakage in the casing, tubing, or packer, eoegk V4.V 7ie opere )z"

_ SL// cho/v/ & ey ~the~/ /ahe..nra/g? Vés

o™ CQ:/ -—7‘4 R A:'.s C/Vllf*
% /{4/ Q/,‘;V"y,c% zc-( m%mm;.tra_-;

7 )‘Zv. a/q,V‘ amcé V‘m« f ,S‘«(// PL:P’(
1 or Vo be 3. 74/¢.r_«¢q/
; 7@ -

DONE at Santa Fe, w~New ...
designaced.

i |
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